BUREAU HASTINGS PAKK

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION					
NAME: UNO, YOU'AO					
HOME ADDRESS: 305 - W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.					
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05784 SEX: Male AGE: 24					
occupation: Polisher'					
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ı by yourself or in				
EMPLOYER: Advance Manufacturing Co., 975 Vernon Dr	Lve, Vencou				
MARRIED?					
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None					
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None					
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN None					
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None					
AGE OF CHILDREN: None					
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:					
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:					
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)					
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)					
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant/so state)					

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
AVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3 CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H
Sydia UNV A	S HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR
	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(bleg steb tenw	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	✓ STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
HICH PAID: Unknown	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO M
	S TYNDIOKD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Unknown
• 3u	Two storey, 6 roomed, wooden frame buildi
Vencouver, BC.	1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 305 - W. 4th Ave
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.
	TOTAL THE ANY OTHER DEPOSIT HAS AN WASHINGTON &

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	· 在自己的主义的,但是这种的主义,但是是一个人的主义,但是是一个人的主义,但是是一个人的主义,但是是一个人的主义,也是一个人的主义,但是一个人的主义,也是一个
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS OTHERS:	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these	debts assigned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR	OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
pour \$5.00 War Saving Certificates	In own possession. /
One \$50.00 Victory Bond. In own po	aseasion.
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 Sun Life Policy No. Unknown. Benificiary Policy in own possession.	Insurance Co. 25 Year Endowne Father (Kosaburo). Premiums u
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
ABILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS: L'the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits other occurities, if any.	the Custodian all my property in the protected of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
L the undersigned bereby voluntarily turn over to as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposit	the Custodian all my property in the protected of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds uplete and fully discloses all my property of
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to east set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and comery description in any protected area in British Column indirect.	the Custodian all my property in the protected of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds uplete and fully discloses all my property of abia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to east set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits other securities, if any. I certify that the above information is true and comery description in any protected area in British Column indirect.	the Custodian all my property in the protected of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds uplete and fully discloses all my property of

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

11461
Date Out. 26/43

Our File No. 1/461		7.3
Full Name ///////XS	urname in Block Letter	·s)
Registration No	Male - Female (check)	Age Sept. 29,1917
Former Address 300	W. yH ave.	Cip
Date Evecuated J. 4	1/42 Naturalized -	Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	mm Guk,	Storen, B.C.
Warried - Single (check)	Name of Wife	
Name of Mother (179) Out	Name of Husban Name of Father # 06295	Karafus #0629
Requested by		rith Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	alisker	

NORRIS & MAGLENRAN Barristers and Solicitors Bank of Nova Scotia Bldg., 602 Hastings Street Mest, Vancouver, B. C. December 15, 1944 The Custodian. 509 Royal Bank Bldg., Vencouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. Wright re Advance Manufacturing Co. Ltd., Dear Sir: Companies (182108) We acknowledge your letter of the 12th instant. We notice that in the list which we furnished you, the Japanese were described as Interpres. We merely took this list from the Annual Returns which had been filed in Victoria and realise that, at any rate insofer as Jitaro Tanaka was concerned, he was not an Internee. We had nothing to do with preparing the Annual Returns of the company. When we discussed this matter with you about a month ago we did not seen to leave the impression that Mr. Enga desired to purchase the interests of the Japanese. Actually, we had discussed the matter with Mr. Enga and his attitude was that he was just as well off to let the matter run along as it was. Mr. Tanaka, however, was concerned over the lack of returns from his interest, due to his enforced absence. What we have endeavoured to do since then, is to find a purchaser, apart from Mr. Enga, who would take over Mr. Jitaro Tanaka's interest and possibly, if it could be arranged, to take over the interests of the other Japanese concerned. We, however, have no instructions to act for the other Japanese. As you assume, however, we agree that the remaining Japanese would most likely be willing to accept a price for their holdings in line with any sum Mr. Tanaka is willing to take. We advertised in a local paper for possible purchasers of Mr. Tanaka's interest and have had 2 or 3 interviews with prospective purchasers. The difficulty, however, is that prospective purchasers wish to go into the concern in some capacity to look after their investment and to assist in managing the business. On the other hand, Mr. Enga doesn't wish to have any interference of any nature along these lines. although we must say that Mr. Enga is reasonable and is attempting to co-operate with us insofar as he can make sure that any deal which is made does not prejudice his own position. Testerday we had a long discussion with Mr. Enga who then expressed it as his wish that we endeavor to sell the entire company for a sum in the neighborhood of \$65,000.00. The only possibility of that, however, is to try to arrange a sale of the business as a going concern to one of the Eastern furniture manufacturing companies who may desire a branch in the West, and we are looking into that phase to see whether something cannot be done. There is also a further possibility that a local purchaser may be interested in the neighborhood of \$65,000.00 if Mr. Enga will agree to be employed by the company for a period of years to ensure the new owners not being at a less for a man of Mr. Enga's qualifications, as it is difficult to obtain, at the present time, a man who thoroughly knows the furniture business. We note that you will take no steps to vest the shares of the Japanese prior to Pebruary 1st, 1945, and we thank you for this information. At the same time, we do not wish it to be taken that we are consenting, even after February 1st, 1945, to the shares of Mr. Tanaka being vested. It is our opinion that your office would have no authority, in any event, to vest the shares under these circumstances. However, that is a difficulty which we will not anticipate. Yours truly. NORRIS & MACLEMNAN JAM/CK Per: "J.A. MacLennan" P.S. We have discussed with Mr. Enga also the possibility of his purchasing Mr. Tanaka's interest and that may be worked out although Mr. Enga has not the cash available. We propose to consult Mr. Tanaka to see what arrangements he would make on payment over a period of years, as, so far, his only instructions to sell his interest is on the basis that he would receive \$20,000.00 net cash which could be forwarded to him in Montreal immediately.

Toyal Bank Bushing Total English Sec. Attention! Br. End a new Date Steno The state of the s anatomical Name of the Spaceholders of the Lorentz Spaceholders THE PARTY NAMED IN COMPANIES OF THE SEPARATE PARTY OF THE Jatero Tanta - 4096 Destallion St., Montreal, P.C. Betaro Tanta - 0/o Mountain Section, Nami Lton, Out. Localoro UND - Local Orsel, Slocen, Sci. The Theory Through Reputers the and fines the are all eventues and factor of the control of the second section s of the time of the second Dies you were here about a mouth ago, you excited that the Bogs destroy to purpose the interest of the Japanese and that you hoped to some to some consumers thereby finance would receive a some in the medical mouth of the control of the medical mouth of the sound of the sound the best mouth to will be accepted a prior for their boldings in line with the can be in willing to be accept a prior for their boldings in line with the can be in willing to the Planck Let us know it this deal is programming. The Controlling of the Control of th Yours truly, L. P. BREGIST COUNCIL DO THE CUSTOWAL KEE/10

Bank of Bove Footie Building, 602 host Brettings Street, Vancouver, B. C. December Stb, 1944 or, B. C. Attention Br. Bylant But Advance Hempfesturing Co. Ltd., Dank Siri With further suference to your lotter of the 7th instant, we now reacted from the Registrer of Companies Annual Report of Annual State of Summer Shoulders at that the up to the 22nd day of February, 1941, beeing the Shoulders at that thee. So have also received Annual Report also up to the Litt day of April, 1944. to enchance, horsest the partitionlars of these returns for your Yours truly, MORRIS & Moulineau

And process of the speed of the speed of

8	*	*		***	¥	100 March 100

13103 and 10154 509 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B. C. 7th December, 1944 Mesero, Rorris & MacLensen, Barristers & Solicitors, 602 heat Backings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Etc. Hackenban Advance Hammfacturing Conpany Ltd., Dear Street Jitaro TANAKA With reference to the interview your Mr. MacLennan had with Mr. Shears and the writer on the 17th ultimo, will you be kind enough to let us have list of the shareholders of Advance Hammacouring Company Ltd., together with their present sidespess and holdings, at your early convenience. Yours truly, K. W. WRIGHT COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN ENW/DG

Morceber 17th, 1944

Called at the office

Tricht. He stated that
called the sale of shares

It appears that has no
called his interest in the

TO: FILES NOS. 13103 and 10154

FROM: MR. K. W. WRIGHT

RRs Advance Hammfacturing Company Ltd., and Jataro TANAKA

Mr. MacLennan of Mesers. "orris & MacLennan called at the office today and interviewed Mr. F. G. Shears and Mr. E. F. Wright. He stated that G. J. TAMAKA is now negotiating with Mr. J. Enga regarding the sale of shares now held in Advance Manufacturing Company Limited. It appears that Enga no langur desires to carry on the business if TAMAKA retains his interest in the Gampany.

Dr. Hauteman advised that the holdings of TANAKA should be worth a price in the neighbourhood of \$20,000,000, and that TANAKA was willing to accept this own. Br. Hauteman was informed that as TANAKA left no debts in the pro-bested area and was now in hastern Counts, the Oustodian would have no objection to much a deal, provided we satisfied ourselves that the remaining Japanese interests were not unduly projected.

Mr. Madleman agreed to send us a list of the shareholders, together with their present addresses and holdings.

We indicated that if enery interests were disclosed we would probably want to come to some arrangement with Rage to purchase such shares at a price in line with the consideration TANAKA received for his dock.

KWW/JF CC: MR. SHEARS K. W. WRIGHT

**SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA·
HEAD·OFFICE: MONTREAL·

***TARCOUVER BRANCE
***ALL COMPANY BOLICE STATE OF THE ADVANCE OF THE ADVANCE

July 7, 1943.

Mr. S. M. Gibson, Office of the Gustodian, Boyal Bank Building, VANSCOVER. B. C.

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Res Policy No. 2,218,652 Yukio Uno Referred Colors

We have received a request from the assured for the payment of the annual dividend in the amount of \$5.53 allotted under the above numbered policy to him in cash.

Will you please let us have your authority to make this disbursement.

Yours faithfully,

C. E. Hay.

BRANCH SECRETARY.

RWH : HMD